Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert ful namels) and
address{es)

{¢) Delete as applicable

{d) tnsert date

{¢) The copy account must
be authenticated by the
written  signature{s} of the
liquidator{s}

Prasentor's name, address and reference (if Liquidation Section Post Room

any),

Leonard Curtis
One Great Cumberland Place
Marble Arch, London

WIH 7LW

CVLO472-150504

Return of Final Meeting n a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up m

Pursuant to Section 106

For official use
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Ta the Registrar of Companies
COMPANY NUMBER

5920313

Name of Company

tat COMPLETELY KIDS LIMITED

I/'We (0y N A BENNETT
of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London , W1H 7LW

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly {(c) [held on] [summoned for] (d) 10 January
2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account
(of which a copy s attached) (e) taid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been disposed of and {c} [that the same was done accordingly] [(no quorum was present at the
meeting],

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (¢} [held on] [summoned for] (d) 10
January 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1386, for the purpose of having the
said account lard before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and
the property of the company has been disposed of and (¢} {that the same was done accordingly]
[no quorum was present at the meeting]

Signed Date |2 JTAn 2011\

THURSDAY

G

13/01/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




COM17 Completely Kids Limited

Liquidators Account of Receipts & Payments

for the penod 19/06/2009 to 10/01/2011

RECEIPTS
Stock
Deposit Interest Gross

Less: PAYMENTS

Liquidator's Remuneration
Agent's Fees and Expenses
Statutory Advertising

Storage Charges

Sundry Expenses/Disbursements
Costs of Creditors Meeting

The Treasury Solicitor

Balance in Hand

Represented By

Per Statement
of Affairs
£

3,800 00
000

3,800.00

7,750 00
051

7,750 51

841 00
2,240 00
88 83
100 40
178 70
4,300 00
158

7,750 51

000

000

000




Section 106

{n Assets, Iinctuding None shown in the statement of assets and habilites and
estimated to be of the value of None have proved unrealisable

(2 Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(@)  Unclamed dwdends payable to creditors in the winding up None

(b)  Other unclaimed dividends None

(c)  Monies held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or other sums
due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member
of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated

Signed by the iquidator

Name and address

CVLO472 - 150504

12 JA 201 {

Leonard Curtis

One Great Cumberiand Place
Marble Arch, London

WiH 7LW

Form 4 72 cont/



